Specifications
Products Name Low Resistance Chip Resistor
Product Series  FLRV3216WMR***F
Classification  Generic specification
            YYY...   EEE...   DDD
Yokohama Electronic Devices Co.,Ltd.
Page
Document # Description Rev. Title
1/6
Low Resistance Chip Resistor
FLRV3216WMR***F
Specification
FLRV3216W Low Resistance Chip Resistor Specification
1. Application
This specification is applicable to FLRV3216W series for low resistance chip resistors.
2. Part numbering system
FLR V3216 W M R*** F
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
(1) Product series                Foil Low Resistance
(2) Size                         Short-side electrode 3.2*1.6mm size
(3) Side-electrode type            Wrap around
(4) Characteristic type            Low TEMF type
(5) Nominal Resistance           (example) 100mΩ → R100
(6) Resistance tolerance          F (±1.0%) G(±2.0%) J(±5.0%)
3. Structure
Ceramic substrate is adhered to metal foil resistive element.
Terminals are formed on top of the foil.
4. Dimensions
L
Ｗ
t
a a
(１)
(5)
(3)
(4)
(2)
(1) Substrate : Alumina
(2) Resistive element : Ni-Cu alloy
(3) Terminal : Plated Ni/Sn over Cu
(4) Protective coating : Epoxy (green)
(5) Marking : Epoxy (black)
Symbol Dimensions (mm)
5~8m ohm 9m ohm～
L 3.20±0.20 3.20±0.20
W 1.60±0.20 1.60±0.20
a 1.25±0.20 0.68±0.20
t 0.50±0.20 0.50±0.20
5. Marking
Resistance value code is marked on the top surface. Example) 100mΩ → R100
6. Schematic Diagram, Measurement Point
Schematic diagram  Measurement point
( bottom )
Voltage terminal (-) Voltage terminal (+)
Current terminal (+)Current terminal (-)
Yokohama Electronic Devices Co.,Ltd.
Page
Document # Description Rev. Title
2/6
Low Resistance Chip Resistor
FLRV3216WMR***F
Specification
7. Specification
Parameter Specification
Resistance Value 5 to 1,000mΩ  (possible state of Value)
Resistance Tolerance ±1.0% (F), ±2.0% (G), ±5.0% (J)
Temperature Coefficient of Resistance ±50ppm/℃
Power Rating 1W  (Derating Curve･･･Figure-1)
Maximum Over Current
Which smaller between:
I =√(12/R) [ A ] Power：12(W) R：Resistance(Ω)
I=35A (10m sec. max.)
Interval 60 sec. Minimum. 10times.
Operating Temperature Range -55 ~ +155℃
Rated Ambient Temperature +100℃
Figure-1 Derating curve
8. Performance
Test Item Test Conditions Specification
Short Time